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Church of the Immaculate Conception 

Ministry Contact List 

 
 

Adoration Chapel Beth Van Natta 

bethvannatta@yahoo.com 

 

(410) 337-3548 

Adult Faith Enrichment  
Pam Boyle 

Pam.Boyle@comcast.net 
(443) 506-7777 

Altar Linen Volunteers 
Barbara Cummings 

bhcummings@comcast.net 
(410) 823-7148 

Altar Servers 
Kathleen Cahill 

kathleencahill@comcast.net 

(410) 248-0219 

Baptism Preparation 
Steve & Kathy Fuchsluger 

jskmf8@usfamily.net 

(410) 821-1960 

Moms & Tots Carol Dygert 

Moms&tots@theimmaculate.org  

(410) 336-4748 

Boy Scouts 

 

 

Cub Scouts 

Pamela Ver Haag 

pamelasinger@gmail.com 

 

Brian Hennighausen 

Briah0318@gmail.com 

(414) 861-0196 

 

 

(443) 844-4774 

Children’s Rosary & 

Prayer Group 

Harriet Perrilli 

hperrelli@gmail.com 

(410) 977-2105 

CLOW (Children’s 

Liturgy of the Word) 

Erin Miller 

emiller@theimmaculate.org 

(410) 427-4726 

 

Eucharistic Ministers 
Gat Meredith 

Gatmeredith2@gmail.com  

(410) 667-4183 

Religious Education 

1st Communion 

 

Erin Miller 

emiller@theimmaculate.org 

 

(410) 427-4726 

Youth Ministry 

 

Confirmation 

Noelle Acaso  

nacaso@theimmaculate.org 

 

Lauren McKeegan 

lmckeegan@theimmaculate.org 

 

 (410)427-4739 

 

 

(410)427-4739 

Girl Scouts 
Maura Marquez 

maurakenton@hotmail.com 

(410) 252-3840 

 

  

High Tea (for ACTC) 

Joan Linz  

timothylinz@yahoo.com 

(443)791-8754  

Head Sacristan 
Matthew McDonald 

mmcdonald2@theimmaculate.org 

(410)663-6567 

Hospitality  Gat Meredith (410)667-4183 

ICAA 
icaa@theimmaculate.org 

 

  

ICC Men’s Group 

Bill McCarthy 

MensGroupICC@gmail.com 

  

(443) 791-7930 

Knights of Columbus 
Andy Gleeson 

andrew.gleeson@kofc.org 

 

(410) 236-3522 

Lector 
Bill Barrett 

wjbarre@comcast.net 

(410) 812-1155 

 

Legion of Mary 
Genny Davis 

Gennydavis16@gmail.com 

(410) 337-3573 

 

Liturgy Committee 
Patty McCarty 

pmccarty@theimmaculate.org 

 (410)427-4715 

Marriage Preparation/ 

Sponsor Couple Coord. 

Kathy Joye 

kjoye@theimmaculate.org 

 (410)427-4706 

Money Counters 
Pat Becker 

pbecker21@aol.com 

(410) 561-1351 

Music Ministry & Adult 

Choir 

Nelson Streett, Director of Music 

nstreett@carsinsrun.org 
(443) 386-4682 

Facilities Manager 
Curt Russell, Jr. 

crussell@theimmaculate.org  

(410) 427-4702 

Contemporary Music 

 

Jeanne Regan 

Jjeregan@verizon.net 
(410) 804-2998 

 

Praise Music 

Jon & Joanna Pressimone 

jon.pressimone@gmail.com  

jo.pressimone@gmail.com  

 

Encounter Ministry 

Patty McCarty 

pmccarty@theimmaculate.org 

(410) 427-4715 

 

 

Vacation Bible School 

 

 

 

Deedy MacDonald 

Erin Miller 

emiller@theimmaculate.org 

 

 

(410) 530-5421  

(410) 427-4726 
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OUTREACH 

 

 

Advent Giving Tree/Adopt A Family 
Stephanie Boblooch 

sboblooch@bcps.org 
(410) 296-3017 

Assistance Center of Towson Church 
Linda Lotz 

lindalotzactc@gmail.com 
(410) 296-4855 

Food Closet 
Marci Towle 

marcit311@comcast.net  

 

(410) 853-7444 

Good Samaritans 
Michael Brazeal 

mikeb939@verizon.net 

 

(410) 828-6099 

Meals on Wheels 
Gus & Ann Bengel 

cgbengel12@verizon.net 
(410) 337-7051 

My Sister’s Place 
Stacey Roig 

stacey.roig@gmail.com 

 

(410) 336-8769 

Our Daily Bread 
Gat Meredith 

Gatmeredith2@gmail.com  
(410) 667-4183 

Pastoral Visitors 
Fr. Joseph Barr 

office@theimmaculate.org 
(410) 427-4700 

        Home Bound 
 

Carmel Signorino 

csignorino@theimmaculate.org 
(410) 427-4725 

       Nursing Homes Carmel Signorino 

csignorino@theimmaculate.org 
(410) 427-4725 

Prison Ministry (Baltimore County 
   Detention Center) 

Fr. Joe Barr 

office@theimmaculate.org 
(410) 427-4718 

 

RCIA Team 
Fr. Sam Young 

 syoung@theimmaculate.org  
(410)427-4748 

Women’s Fellowship Group (Coffee & 
Conversation) 

Marci Towle 

marcit311@comcast.net 
(410) 853-7444 

Respect Life 
 

Marci Towle 

marcit311@comcast.net 
(410) 853-7444 

Pregnancy Center Lisa Fitzhugh 

lisafitzhugh@gmail.com) 
(443) 797-9960 

Sodality 
Pat Groeninger 

patgroeninger@verizon.net  
(410) 241-7061 

Young Adult Ministry 
Amy Fuchsluger 

Youngadult@theimmaculate.org  
(410) 419-5439 

Youth Ministry/Sacrament of 
Confirmation/Camp Smile 
 

Lauren McKeegan 

lmckeegan@theimmaculate.org (410) 427-4739 

Regnum Christi Women 
Michelle Mucha 

Mmucha1531@gmail.com  

(410) 583-8174 

 

Trinity Episcopal Church 
H. L. Wiley 

hlwiley@trinitychurchtowson.org 
(410) 823-3588 

 

mailto:sboblooch@bcps.org
mailto:sboblooch@bcps.org
mailto:marcit311@comcast.net
mailto:marcit311@comcast.net
mikeb939@verizon.net
mikeb939@verizon.net
cgbengel12@verizon.net
cgbengel12@verizon.net
mailto:stacey.roig@gmail.com
mailto:stacey.roig@gmail.com
mailto:Gatmeredith2@gmail.com
mailto:Gatmeredith2@gmail.com
mailto:office@theimmaculate.org
mailto:office@theimmaculate.org
mailto:csignorino@theimmaculate.org
mailto:csignorino@theimmaculate.org
mailto:csignorino@theimmaculate.org
mailto:csignorino@theimmaculate.org
mailto:office@theimmaculate.org
mailto:office@theimmaculate.org
mailto:syoung@theimmaculate.org
mailto:syoung@theimmaculate.org
mailto:marcit311@comcast.net
mailto:marcit311@comcast.net
mailto:marcit311@comcast.net
mailto:marcit311@comcast.net
lisafitzhugh@gmail.com)
lisafitzhugh@gmail.com)
mailto:patgroeninger@verizon.net
mailto:patgroeninger@verizon.net
mailto:Youngadult@theimmaculate.org
mailto:Youngadult@theimmaculate.org
mailto:lmckeegan@theimmaculate.org
mailto:lmckeegan@theimmaculate.org
mailto:Mmucha1531@gmail.com
mailto:Mmucha1531@gmail.com

